Form PTO-1595	06-24-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-3-92		ER Patent and Trademark Office		
		Attorney Docket No.: 8709D-6376		
To the Assistant Commis.	100746225	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nan	ne and address of receiving party(ies):		
GOBESSI, Mark ARNOLD, Wes M. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No		Western Star Trucks Inc. 2076 Enterprise Way, British Columbia, Can		
3. Nature of conveyance:	15-98	300 13 233		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me			
☐ Other	Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/040,499	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
R. Dabney Eastham, Esq.	7. Tota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor	⊠En	⊗Enclosed		
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	□ Aι	uthorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Dep	posit account number:		
		12-1820		
	((Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the forego		ttached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
R. Dabney Eastharn				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<u></u>		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
		99& JWATKINS		

PATEN REEL: 9254 FRAN

ASSIGNMENT

				Attorney Docket No. 8709PD6376		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	MARK GOBESSI	(5)		
		(2)	WES M. ARNOLD	(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
				e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	WESTERN STAR TRUCKS INC.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	British Columbia, Canada			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 2076 Enterprise Way, Kelowna, British Columbia, CANADA V1Y 6H8 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of	(12)	LIGHTWEIGHT CAB/SLEEPER FOR TR (Case No. 8709PD6376)	ucks		
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			d an application for patent in the United States of		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on March 17, 1998 Application	n Signed April 23, 1998		
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.						
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.						
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.						
6) The undersigned hereby appoints STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. SCHERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MICHAEL J. RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; HIDEO KODA, Reg. No. 27,729; R. DABNEY EASTHAM, Reg No. 31,247; DON F. LIVORNESE, Reg. No. 32,040; GARY D. MANN, Reg. No. 34,867; JEFFREY M. HERSH, Reg. No. 35,541; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,312; PETER J. GLUCK, Reg. No. 38,022; ONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. No. 38,199; DAVID L. LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NING YANG, Reg. No. 38,690 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Upfied States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.						
Date:	23 APR 98 Signature of In	vento	M/////			
Date:	23 APR 98 Signature of In	vento	- Theoly al			
Date:	Signature of In	vento	r			
Date:	Signature of In	vento	r			

AIIE	201:	
By:		
·	Daniel E. Spelliscy	
	Lawyer and Notary Public	
PROV	INCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA)
) ss:
CITY	OF KELOWNA)

Be it remembered that on this 23rd day of April, 1998, personally came before me, a notary public in and for the province of British Columbia, Mark Gobessi, Inventor named in the attached Assignment and Engineering Projects Manager of Western Star Trucks Inc., a corporation of the province of British Columbia and the corporation named as Assignee in the Assignment attached hereto. Mark Gobessi is known to me personally and as such Inventor duly executed said Assignment and acknowledged said Assignment to Western Star Trucks Inc. in my presence on this day.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Daniel E. Spelliscy

Notary Public for the Province of British Columbia

My commission does not expire.

By:		
•	Daniel E. Spelliscy	
	Lawyer and Notary Public	
PROVI	NCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA)
) ss:
CITY C	OF KELOWNA)

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

Be it remembered that on this 23rd day of April, 1998, personally came before me, a notary public in and for the province of British Columbia, Wes M. Arnold, Inventor named in the attached Assignment and Projects Engineer of Western Star Trucks Inc., a corporation of the province of British Columbia and the corporation named as Assignee in the Assignment attached hereto. Wes M. Arnold is known to me personally and as such Inventor duly executed said Assignment and acknowledged said Assignment to Western Star Trucks Inc. in my presence on this day.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Daniel E. Spelliscy

Notary Public for the Province of British Columbia

My commission does not expire.